

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

RIVERFRONT PKWY DUMPSTER ENCLOSURES

BID OPEN
9/4/24

				BISHOP		MADEX	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Demolition Fencing (Location A)	LF	48	\$ 31.25	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,016.00
2	Demolition Gates (Location A)	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
3	Excavation (Location A)	SF	80	\$ 18.75	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,400.00
4	Concrete Cutting (Location A)	LF	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00
5	Railroad Tie Removal (Location A)	LF	60	\$ 8.33	\$ 499.80	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,380.00
6	Demolish Concrete (Location A)	SF	820	\$ 1.83	\$ 1,500.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,460.00
7	Demolish Curb (Location A)	LF	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00
8	6" Gravel Fill (Location A)	BCY	12	\$ 41.66	\$ 499.92	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00
9	6" Concrete Slab (Location A)	SF	820	\$ 15.25	\$ 12,505.00	\$ 20.75	\$ 17,015.00
10	Concrete Curb (Location A)	LF	50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,600.00
11	Curb Stops (Location A)	LF	12	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 81.25	\$ 975.00
12	Footings (Location A)	LF	36	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 4,212.00
13	Treated 4x4 Post (Location A)	EC	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,300.00
14	Fencing (Location A)	LF	54	\$ 74.07	\$ 3,999.78	\$ 170.00	\$ 9,180.00
15	Gates (Location A)	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00
16	Lawn Restoration (Location A)	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
17	Excavation (Location B)	SF	38	\$ 39.47	\$ 1,499.86	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,650.00
18	Demolish Curb (Location B)	LF	43	\$ 29.07	\$ 1,250.01	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,795.00
19	6" Gravel Fill (Location B)	BCY	40	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 6,080.00
20	6" Concrete Slab (Location B)	SF	1078	\$ 15.31	\$ 16,504.18	\$ 20.50	\$ 22,099.00
21	Foundation (Location B)	LF	45	\$ 111.11	\$ 4,999.95	\$ 325.00	\$ 14,625.00
22	Split-face and Smooth CMU Block (Location B)	LF	45	\$ 182.22	\$ 8,199.90	\$ 435.00	\$ 19,575.00
23	"Stone" Band and Cap (Location B)	LF	90	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 6,840.00
24	Gates (Location B)	EA	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00
25	Bollards (Location B)	EA	8	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 9,800.00
26	Lawn Restoration (Location B)	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
27	Asphalt Removal (Location C)	SF	805	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,635.00
28	Excavation (Location C)	SF	90	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,420.00
29	6" Gravel Fill (Location C)	BCY	30	\$ 41.66	\$ 1,249.80	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,550.00
30	6" Concrete Slab (Location C)	SF	805	\$ 15.53	\$ 12,501.65	\$ 26.00	\$ 20,930.00
31	Split-face and Smooth CMU Block (Location C)	LF	28	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 12,740.00
32	"Stone" Band and Cap (Location C)	LF	45	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00
33	Bollards (Location C)	EA	8	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 9,800.00
34	Demolish Curb (Location C)	LF	42	\$ 29.76	\$ 1,249.92	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,806.00
35	Gates (Location C)	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00
36	Foundation (Location C)	LF	28	\$ 112.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 12,460.00
				TOTAL	\$ 130,555.37	TOTAL	\$ 243,443.00

DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK.
CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET